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FOR INFORMATION  PUBLIC OPEN SESSION 

TO: UTSC Campus Council  

SPONSOR:  
CONTACT INFO: 

Mr. Andrew Arifuzzaman, Chief Administrative Officer 
416-287-5103; arifuzzaman@utsc.utoronto.ca 

PRESENTER:  
CONTACT INFO: 

Mr. Andrew Arifuzzaman, Chief Administrative Officer 
416-287-5103; arifuzzaman@utsc.utoronto.ca 

Professor William Gough, Interim Vice-Principal (Academic) and 
Dean 
416-208-7027; vpdean@utsc.utoronto.ca 

DATE: Wednesday, December 16, 2015  

AGENDA ITEM: 4 

ITEM IDENTIFICATION: UTSC Proposed Operating Budget: Themes and Priorities  
 
JURISDICTIONAL INFORMATION: 

Under section 5.7 of the Terms of Reference for the University of Toronto Scarborough Campus 
Affairs Committee, “the annual budget is considered by the Committee for recommendation to 
the UTSC Council for inclusion in the University’s annual operating budget”. Appendix A of the 
Terms notes that this responsibility is executed as part of the campus’ budget planning process.  

GOVERNANCE PATH: 

1. UTSC Campus Affairs Committee [For Information] (November 17, 2015) 
2. UTSC Campus Council [For Information] (December 16, 2015)  

PREVIOUS ACTION TAKEN: 

On November 17th the UTSC Proposed Operating Budget: Themes and Priorities were presented 
to the UTSC Campus Affairs Committee for information.  

HIGHLIGHTS: 

In this general and high-level overview of the proposed campus operating budget, the Committee 
is being asked to consider for information and to provide advice on the overall goals for the 
budget with reference to the campus’s academic plans and other relevant planning information.  
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This represents step two in the governance process for consideration of budget matters. 

(1) an integrated budget presentation to the UTSC Campus Affairs Committee and UTSC Campus 
Council, 
(2) an overview of the proposed campus operating budgets (themes and priorities),  
(3) the Provost’s budget review meetings, and,  
(4) governance consideration of the University’s operating budget. 
 
The presentation is intended to explore the principles on which decisions are made, and the 
proposed uses of the resources available to the campus. Discussions at the UTSC Campus 
Affairs Committee and UTSC Campus Council will inform the campus’s annual budget 
discussions with the Provost as part of its budget submission. The University’s Operating Budget 
– incorporating the UTSC campus operating budget envelopes – will enter governance at the 
Planning and Budget Committee and move through the Academic and Business Boards prior to 
approval by the Governing Council. During this period, the Vice-President, University 
Operations will make presentations, for information, at the UTSC Campus Affairs Committee 
and UTSC Campus Council meetings in the spring of 2016.  

  
FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS: 

There are no net financial implications to the campus’ operating budget. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

For Information.  
 
DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED: 
 
PowerPoint presentation- UTSC Proposed Operating Budget: Themes and Priorities 



Budget Priorities  
2016-17  

 
UTSC Campus Council  
December 16, 2015 



Agenda 

• Academic Planning 
• System and regional factors  
• UTSC investments and preparation for growth 
• Stabilizing factors 
• Growth to date 
• Financial risk mitigation 

 
 



Academic Priorities 

• UTSC Academic Plan 
• Strategic Enrolment Management 
• International Student Experience 



Academic Priorities 

• UTSC Academic Plan 
• Strategic Enrolment Management 
• International Student Experience 



Strategic Enrolment Planning 

• Broad framework 
• Relating enrollment to the goals of the institution 

 

• What are UTSC’s academic goals? 
• Many are implicit in what we do 
• Helpful to articulate them 



Strategic Enrolment Planning 
• Let’s list some of them 

 
• Rich intellectual environment 

» Excellent students 
» Diverse student population 

• Preparation for graduate school and for the work force 
» Co-op 
» Experiential learning 
» Combined Programs 

• Access to education 
» “First in Family” 
» Economic disadvantages 
» Priority neighbourhoods (especially Scarborough) 

• Intellectual Ecosystem 
» Intellectual diversity of the full range of disciplines 



Strategic Enrolment Planning 

• So we have a starting point 
• Others goals may emerge 

 

• How do we achieve these goals? 
• Need to understand the student recruitment market 



Strategic Enrolment Planning 

• Student recruitment market 
 

• Domestic (Ontario) 
• Very local market 

(Scarborough, Markham) 
• Eastern GTA 
• Other 

• Domestic (non-Ontario) 
• Somewhat untapped 

• International 
• Largely China 



Strategic Enrolment Planning 
• Circling back to our goals 

• Rich intellectual environment 
» Excellent students 
» Diverse student population 

• Preparation for graduate school and 
for the work force 

» Co-op 
» Experiential learning 
» Combined Programs 

• Access to education 
» “First in Family” 
» Economic disadvantages 
» Priority neighbourhoods 

(especially Scarborough) 
• Intellectual Ecosystem 

» Intellectual diversity of the full 
range of disciplines 
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» Excellent students 
» Diverse student population 

• Preparation for graduate school and 
for the work force 

» Co-op 
» Experiential learning 
» Combined Programs 

• Access to education 
» “First in Family” 
» Economic disadvantages 
» Priority neighbourhoods 

(especially Scarborough) 
• Intellectual Ecosystem 

» Intellectual diversity of the full 
range of disciplines 

 

• Declining market of students 
• Excellence based on traditional  
 metrics may exclude some  
 aspects of diversity 



Strategic Enrolment Planning 
• Circling back to our goals 

• Rich intellectual environment 
» Excellent students 
» Diverse student population 

• Preparation for graduate school and 
for the work force 

» Co-op 
» Experiential learning 
» Combined Programs 

• Access to education 
» “First in Family” 
» Economic disadvantages 
» Priority neighbourhoods 

(especially Scarborough) 
• Intellectual Ecosystem 

» Intellectual diversity of the full 
range of disciplines 

 

• Largely in place 
• Developing more Experiential  
 Education 
• More Combined Programs 



Strategic Enrolment Planning 
• Circling back to our goals 

• Rich intellectual environment 
» Excellent students 
» Diverse student population 

• Preparation for graduate school and 
for the work force 

» Co-op 
» Experiential learning 
» Combined Programs 

• Access to education 
» “First in Family” 
» Economic disadvantages 
» Priority neighbourhoods 

(especially Scarborough) 
• Intellectual Ecosystem 

» Intellectual diversity of the full 
range of disciplines 

 

• Sometimes a tension between  
 this and the first goal 
• Will enrollment strategy of first 
 point adversely affect this goal? 



Strategic Enrolment Planning 
• Circling back to our goals 

• Rich intellectual environment 
» Excellent students 
» Diverse student population 

• Preparation for graduate school and 
for the work force 

» Co-op 
» Experiential learning 
» Combined Programs 

• Access to education 
» “First in Family” 
» Economic disadvantages 
» Priority neighbourhoods 

(especially Scarborough) 
• Intellectual Ecosystem 

» Intellectual diversity of the full 
range of disciplines 

 

• Student demand not even across 
 the academic disciplines –high 
 demand in Management, CMS, 
 Psychology, HS 



Strategic Enrolment Planning 

• So how does this translate into an effective 
recruitment strategy? 

• Short term 
• Targeted scholarships 
• International strategies 
• pathway to success  program with Centennial 

• Long term 
• Programs (emerging disciplines) – Academic Plan 
• Delivery (Co-op, experiential learning, grad pathways) 

 
 



Recruitment Strategy 

• Targeted scholarships 
• Currently scholarship cutoffs are 88% 
• Local competitors (non-U of T) provide scholarships for 

80-88% range 
• Proposal: scholarships for the 85-88% range with 

renewal options (based on performance) 
• Develop an extended scholars cohort 
• Focus on areas of societal need but not necessarily 

student demand (to balance the ecosystem) 
• “Green Scholars”, “City Scholars”, “Global Scholars” as 

pilots 
 



Recruitment Strategy 

• Pathway to success  Program 
• Current cutoff is at 73% 
• As we move the cutoff to 75% (to achieve student 

excellence) are we losing a valuable constituency, 
especially relevant to local priority neighbourhoods 

• Data shows that below 75% do struggle with lower 
retention and marginal GPA 

• Articulation (university preparation) agreement with 
Seneca 

• Working on custom designed “pathway to success ” 
program with Centennial as well as an academic 
“second chance” program 



Recruitment Strategy 

• Centennial pathway to success  program 
• For applicants between 70-75%, automatic offer to a 2 year 

Centennial program as university preparation program with 
a guaranteed UTSC offer based on performance 

• 6.5 FCE transfer credits plus 1.0 FCE UTSC courses 
• Centennial would run this program exclusively with UTSC 

from the Morningside Campus (currently at Ashtonbee 
Campus with other partners) 

• Students will have access to UTSC Academic Advising and 
possibly other features of student life (TPASC, residence as 
possibilities) 

• Centennial willing to do an academic “second chance” 
program for students who fail out in first year at UTSC 



Academic Priorities 

• UTSC Academic Plan 
• Strategic Enrolment Management 
• International Student Experience 



Recruitment Strategy 

• Long term 
• Academic Plan 

– Programs 
– Academic Planning process (on-going) identifies new areas of 

scholarship 

– Delivery 
– Co-op expansion 
– Experiential Education 
– Combined Programs 



Academic Priorities 

• UTSC Academic Plan 
• Strategic Enrolment Management 
• International Student Experience 



International Student Experience 

• Recruitment 
• Percentage international students increasing 
• Steady state around 18-19% 
• Critical element of recruitment plan, offsetting 

domestic declines 

• Reviewing 
• IAPI (Greenpath) 
• Student experience at UTSC 
• Student experience internationally 



Growth: Operational and Financial 
Context 

• System and regional factors  
• UTSC investments and preparation for growth 
• Stabilizing factors 
• Growth to date 
• Financial risk mitigation 

 



University System Growth In Ontario 
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Ontario Undergraduate Full-time Demand Scenario Projections 

Actual

HighScenario

Low Scenario

Data Source:  Ministry of Finance 2014 Population Estimates 



Our Current Catchment 

Data Source: Permanent Postal Code from  Fall 2014 Official Count File. 



Census Division 
Percentage Growth 
from 2013 to 2036, 

18-20 Year Olds 

Change in Population 
from 2013 to 2036,  

18-20 Year Olds 

Percentage of UTSC 
New Student Intake, 

Fall 2014 
Toronto 9% 9,095 44% 
York 30% 13,818 17% 
Durham 12% 3,425 7% 
Peel 21% 12,829 3% 
Halton 43% 9,515 0.40% 
Total GTA 19% 48,682 71% 

 Data Sources:  
Ministry of Finance 2014 Population Estimates, 

Official Count File 

GTA Catchment for UTSC 


		Census Division

		Percentage Growth from 2013 to 2036, 18-20 Year Olds

		Change in Population from 2013 to 2036, 

18-20 Year Olds

		Percentage of UTSC New Student Intake, Fall 2014



		Toronto

		9%

		9,095

		44%



		York

		30%

		13,818

		17%



		Durham

		12%

		3,425

		7%



		Peel

		21%

		12,829

		3%



		Halton

		43%

		9,515

		0.40%



		Total GTA

		19%

		48,682

		71%









Growth: Operational and Financial 
Context 

• System and regional factors  
• UTSC investments and growth 
• Stabilizing factors 
• Growth to date 
• Financial risk mitigation 

 



UTSC Fall 2014 Undergraduate Headcount 
Enrolment by Departmental Grouping  
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UTSC-  2 Phase Growth Plan 
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International Students 
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Capital Investments at UTSC since 2003 

Project NASM
Proposed 

Completion
Open 
Date

Approved 
Cost Actual Cost

Academic Resource Centre 5,999 2003 2003 $24M $20M
Foley Hall (Phase 4 Residence) 4,963 2003 2003 $16M $16M
Student Centre 2,439 2004 2004 $14M $14M
Social Sciences Building 2,350 2005 2005 $15.5M $14M
Arts & Administration Building 2,783 2005 2005 $20.4M $20M
Science Research Building 2,979 2008 2008 $37M $36.5M
Land Remediation - 2012 2012 $43M $31M
Instructional Centre 7,853 2011 2011 $78M $76M
Toronto Pan Am Sports Centre 20,777 2014 2014 $248M $205M
Environmental Science & Chemistry Building 6,169 2015 2015 $65M $63.5M
East Arrival Court - 2012 2012 $4.1M $3.7M
Parking Lot Expansion - 2004 2004 $10.6M $10.3M
Portables (Phase 1 and 2) - 2008-10 2008-10 $4M $4M
Science Wing Balconies - 2007 2007 $3.8M $3.4M
Mechanical Upgrades - Various Various $12.2M $11.6M
Electrical Upgrades - Various Various $8.2M $7.8M
Total 56,312 $604M $536.8M


Historical TBL

		Schedule 1A:  Long Range Budget Projection																										15.9982%		15.4556%		14.9494%		14.3752%		14.122%		13.819%		13.732%		13.648%

		University of Toronto at Scarborough



		Projected Budget		Line Ref.		2007-08		Incremental change		2008-09		Incremental change		2009-10		Incremental change		2007-08		2008-09		2009-10		2010-11		2011-12		2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16		2016-17		2017-18		2018-19		2019-20



		Operating Grants		(A)		56,463,406		839,427		57,302,833		1,010,481		58,313,314		(646,531)		56,463,406		57,302,833		58,313,314		57,666,783		60,923,726		62,804,559		65,524,982		68,931,371		69,809,249		71,860,846		74,231,448		76,014,694		76,233,815

		Tuition Revenue				57,341,060		6,939,992		64,281,052		7,010,990		71,292,042		9,276,135		57,341,060		64,281,052		71,292,042		80,568,177

Helen Yeung: HY: $1 plug to balance
		84,273,045

Helen Yeung: HY: $1 plug to balance
		98,216,626		112,757,854		128,652,635		146,257,411		162,390,546		177,900,254		190,836,722		203,114,172

		Investment and other Income				1,781,967		305,298		2,087,265		(971,173)		1,116,092		1,084,331		1,781,967		2,087,265		1,116,092		2,200,423		2,630,252		2,664,574		2,844,823		5,315,833		5,309,155		5,948,214		6,609,269		7,473,104		7,957,597

		Other Income				1,347,745		135,581		1,483,326		78,870		1,562,196		334,431		1,347,745		1,483,326		1,562,196		1,896,627		1,771,504		2,077,073		2,089,538		-		-		-		-		-		-

		SUBTOTAL - Revenue for UF Contribution				$   116,934,178		8,220,298		$   125,154,476		7,129,168		$   132,283,644		10,048,366		116,934,178		125,154,476		132,283,644		$   142,332,010		$   149,598,527		$   165,762,832		$   183,217,197		$   202,899,839		$   221,375,815		$   240,199,606		$   258,740,971		$   274,324,520		$   287,305,584

		Provincial Scholarship Grants		(B)		-		827,139		827,139		(14,214)		812,925		(121,262)				827,139		812,925		691,663		684,807		530,341		229,478		188,119		125,621		101,680		101,680		101,680		101,680

		Endowment Income				1,316,560		257,105		1,573,665		(1,573,665)		-		923,565		1,316,560		1,573,665		-		923,565		285,368		344,256		358,051		419,321		420,090		430,889		438,449		446,008		452,488

		Canada Research Chairs		(C)		900,000		100,000		1,000,000		-		1,000,000		(200,000)		900,000		1,000,000		1,000,000		800,000		800,000		700,000		700,000		900,000		900,000		900,000		900,000		900,000		900,000

		Funding for Indirect Costs Research				871,765		57,609		929,374		20,846		950,220		(110,101)		871,765		929,374		950,220		840,119		783,230		810,214		955,586		1,063,814		1,094,692		1,094,692		1,094,692		1,094,692		1,094,692

		TOTAL ATTRIBUTED REVENUE				$   120,022,504		9,462,151		$   129,484,655		5,562,134		$   135,046,789		10,540,568		120,022,503		129,484,654		135,046,789		$   145,587,357		$   152,151,932		$   168,147,643		$   185,460,312		$   205,471,093		$   223,916,218		$   242,726,867		$   261,275,792		$   276,866,900		$   289,854,444

								-				-				-

		University-Wide Costs (Net of the Cost of Funds Distributed)				18,883,461		2,454,803		21,338,265		(385,126)		20,953,139		1,414,129		18,883,461		21,338,265		20,953,139		22,367,268		25,733,839		26,900,642		28,663,991		30,673,288		32,188,304		34,277,450		36,104,666		38,019,102		39,558,584

		Cost of central funds distributed		(D)		609,999		(609,999)				-				-		609,999														43,487

		Total University-Wide Costs				$   19,493,461		1,844,804		$   21,338,265		(385,126)		$   20,953,139		1,414,129		19,493,460		21,338,265		20,953,139		$   22,367,268		$   25,733,839		$   26,900,642		$   28,663,991		$   30,716,775		$   32,188,304		$   34,277,450		$   36,104,666		$   38,019,102		$   39,558,584

								-				-				-

		University Fund Contribution		10%		11,693,418		822,030		12,515,448		712,916		13,228,364		1,004,837		11,693,418		12,515,448		13,228,364		14,233,201		14,959,853		16,576,283		18,256,372		20,090,576		21,912,374		23,788,432		25,637,052		27,190,053		28,483,218

								-				-				-

		Student Aid Set-Aside		(E)		6,978,386		474,835		7,453,220		(579,683)		6,873,537		30,383		6,978,386		7,453,220		6,873,537		6,903,920		6,485,770		7,597,440		8,405,095		8,507,021		9,301,675		9,954,627		10,653,261		11,482,176		12,297,148

		Flow-through to other Institutions						-				-				-																1,300,751		1,534,099		1,562,959		1,592,926		1,624,041		1,656,355

		NET REVENUE				$   81,857,240		6,320,482		$   88,177,722		5,814,027		$   93,991,749		8,091,219		81,857,239		88,177,721		93,991,749		$   102,082,968		$   104,972,470		$   117,073,278		$   130,134,854		$   144,855,970		$   158,979,766		$   173,143,399		$   187,287,887		$   198,551,528		$   207,859,139

								-				-				-

		Adjustments to reflect sources of funds:						-				-				-

		Endowed Chairs (Divisional Income)				-		(2,222)		(2,222)		2,222		- 0		-				(2,222)				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		CRC Revenue (Restricted Funds)				(900,000)		(100,000)		(1,000,000)		-		(1,000,000)		200,000		(900,000)		(1,000,000)		(1,000,000)		(800,000)		(800,000)		(700,000)		(700,000)		(900,000)		(900,000)		(900,000)		(900,000)		(900,000)		(900,000)

		Fed Indirect Costs (25% to Restricted Funds)				(155,955)		(11,294)		(167,249)		742		(166,507)		14,128		(155,955)		(167,249)		(166,507)		(152,379)		(136,019)				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Research Overhead Reserve				(22,573)		(32,122)		(54,695)		(26,987)		(81,682)		34,657		(22,573)		(54,695)		(81,682)		(47,025)		(65,303)		(103,599)		(144,494)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		ADJUSTED NET REVENUE				$   80,778,711		6,174,844		$   86,953,556		5,790,004		$   92,743,560		8,340,004		80,778,711		86,953,555		92,743,560		$   101,083,564		$   103,971,148		$   116,269,679		$   129,290,360		$   143,955,970		$   158,079,766		$   172,243,399		$   186,387,887		$   197,651,528		$   206,959,139

								-				-				-

		Prior Year University Fund Allocation				(1,280,242)		(1,770,227)		(3,050,469)		2,242,671		(807,798)		1,067,218		(1,280,242)		(3,050,469)		(807,798)		259,420		2,409,714		3,805,695		5,986,842		5,442,021		5,562,008		6,182,372		6,182,372		6,182,372		6,182,372

		Prior Year University Fund Allocation				523,927		514,815		1,038,742		(1,038,742)				-		523,927		1,038,742				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Prior Year Transfers		(F)		- 0		362,726		362,726		(244,685)		118,041		39,374				362,726		118,041		157,415		127,371		198,142		55,542		146,441		156,510		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Roll-in of Cost of Central Fund Allocations		(G)		- 0		(609,999)		(609,999)		478,098		(131,901)		(73,382)				(609,999)		(131,901)		(205,283)		(1,158)		(19,927)		(170,006)		(233,996)		(43,487)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Interdivisional Transfers				- 0		51,202		51,202		(59,024)		(7,822)		5,984				51,202		(7,822)		(1,838)		(735)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		UF adjustment to offset model changes																								270,503		282,932		(1,163,356)		(28,178)		57,341		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Incremental UF Allocation				- 0		1,400,000		1,400,000		(311,099)		1,088,901		1,111,099				1,400,000		1,088,901		2,200,000		1,000,000		1,720,000		733,000		235,719		450,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Total University Fund Allocation				$   (756,315)		(51,483)		$   (807,798)		1,067,219		$   259,421		2,150,293		(756,315)		(807,798)		259,421		$   2,409,714		$   3,805,695		$   5,986,842		$   5,442,022		$   5,562,007		$   6,182,372		$   6,182,372		$   6,182,372		$   6,182,372		$   6,182,372

								-				-				-

		TOTAL BUDGET1 before in-year transfers				$   80,022,396		6,123,361		$   86,145,757		6,857,223		$   93,002,981		10,490,297		80,022,396		86,145,757		93,002,981		$   103,493,278		$   107,776,843		$   122,256,521		$   134,732,382		$   149,517,977		$   164,262,138		$   178,425,771		$   192,570,259		$   203,833,900		$   213,141,511



		Allocations from Central Funds								$   118,041		39,374		$   157,415		(30,044)				118,041		157,415		$   127,371		$   198,142		$   55,542		$   145,942		$   156,510		$   113,091		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		Transfers In								10,241		(10,241)				-				10,241										$   499

		Transfers Out								(18,063)		16,225		(1,838)		1,103				(18,063)		(1,838)		(735)		- 0		- 0		-		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

										$   86,255,976		6,902,581		$   93,158,558		10,461,356		80,022,396		86,255,976		93,158,558		$   103,619,914		$   107,974,985		$   122,312,063		$   134,878,823		$   149,674,487		$   164,375,229		$   178,425,771		$   192,570,259		$   203,833,900		$   213,141,511







		Note 1:  Total Operating Budget 				2007-08				2008-09				2009-10										2010-11		2011-12		2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16		2016-17		2017-18		2017-18		2017-18

		Total operating funds on TBL				80,022,396				86,145,757				93,002,981										103,493,278		107,776,843		122,256,521		134,732,382		149,517,977		164,262,138		178,425,771		192,570,259		203,833,900		213,141,511

		Research OH from reserve				39,538				TBD				- 0										- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Total operating funds				80,061,934				86,145,757				93,002,981										103,493,278		107,776,843		122,256,521		134,732,382		149,517,977		164,262,138		178,425,771		192,570,259		203,833,900		213,141,511









		Note 2:  Accumulated Deficit Repayment				2007-08				2008-09				2009-10										2010-11		2011-12		2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16		2016-17		2017-18		2017-18		2017-18

		Accumulated deficit repayment*				939,975				908,212				990,516										974,580		948,090		906,827

colegeadmin: HY:
Schedule 1B, UTSC TBL Package		- 0

colegeadmin: SS:
Schedule 1B, UTSC TBL Package		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		* Repayment not deducted from net revenue above.  Charges will be processed in-year.





																																		The 2015-16 budget package did not include the information below. In the past years, they were included in Sch 1B of the budget package



		Note 3:  University Fund (Institution Total)				2007-08				2008-09				2009-10										2010-11		2011-12		2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16		2016-17		2017-18		2017-18		2017-18

		Institution total University Fund contributions				103,764,267				110,519,517				114,515,545										123,662,360		133,975,386		145,293,313

colegeadmin: HY:
Schedule 1B, UTSC TBL Package		

Helen Yeung: HY: $1 plug to balance
						154,344,254

colegeadmin: SS:
Schedule 1B, UTSC TBL Package		

Helen Yeung: HY: $1 plug to balance
						164,883,631

colegeadmin: SS:
Schedule 1B, UTSC TBL Package		

colegeadmin: HY:
Schedule 1B, UTSC TBL Package		

colegeadmin: SS:
Schedule 1B, UTSC TBL Package				175,400,063		186,522,290		196,450,567		204,305,358		204,305,358

		less: existing commitments				(103,764,267)				(110,519,517)				(110,519,517)

Helen Yeung: HY:  Per discussion with HM, do not update to $114,515,545										(114,515,545)		(123,662,360)		(135,884,949)		(145,293,314)		(154,344,254)		(154,344,254)		(154,344,254)		(154,344,254)		(154,344,254)		(154,344,254)

		Available for distribution				-				-				3,996,028										9,146,815		10,313,026		9,408,364		9,050,940		10,539,377		21,055,809		32,178,036		42,106,313		49,961,104		49,961,104











Historical Net Expense Budget

				2010-11		2011-12		2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16		2016-17		2017-18		2018-19		2019-20

		TBL 2010-11		103,619,914		108,116,883		117,670,309		122,556,992		128,965,733

		TBL 2011-12				107,974,985		113,530,111		119,667,637		126,803,669		131,892,241										Pre Growth

		TBL 2012-13						122,312,061		137,494,826		155,153,437		169,443,107		179,315,436

		TBL 2013-14								134,878,821		151,172,769		166,077,395		177,110,816		185,747,184

		TBL 2014-15										149,674,489		166,137,048		179,959,194		191,933,276		200,051,767

		TBL 2015-16												164,375,229		178,425,771		192,570,259		203,833,900		213,141,511





		Year over Year Change

		TBL 2010-11				4,496,969		9,553,426		4,886,683		6,408,741				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		TBL 2011-12						5,555,126		6,137,526		7,136,032		5,088,572				- 0		- 0		- 0

		TBL 2012-13				- 0				15,182,765		17,658,611		14,289,670		9,872,329				- 0		- 0

		TBL 2013-14				- 0		- 0				16,293,948		14,904,626		11,033,421		8,636,368				- 0

		TBL 2014-15				- 0		- 0		- 0				16,462,559		13,822,146		11,974,082		8,118,491

		TBL 2015-16				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				14,050,542		14,144,488		11,263,641		9,307,611

						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Annual Tuition/Grant Variance

		TBL 2010-11		(2,103,228)

		TBL 2011-12				1,453,281

		TBL 2012-13						(2,297,852)

		TBL 2013-14								(2,304,399)

		TBL 2014-15										(3,419,499)

		TBL 2015-16		Estimated										(3,000,000)



										12,878,366		14,239,112





Historical Adjustment to Actual

		University of Toronto Scarborough

		Adjustment to Actuals

						Estimated

						2015-16		2014-15		2013-14		2012-13		2011-12		2010-11		2009-10		2008-09		2007-08		Total

		Tuition Revenue						(1,742,885)		(2,247,633)		(1,388,652)		1,441,085		(2,078,597)		3,330,999		2,379,062		2,883,806		4,320,070

		Grant Revenue						(1,676,614)		(56,766)		(909,200)		12,196		(24,631)		(208,614)		1,296,179		1,328,158		1,437,322

		Impact of 2006-07 Shadow Budget Restatement																				(492,848)		(492,848)

		Quality & KPI Funding												(194,636)										(194,636)

		Reversal of Undergraduate Discount														2,638,987		2,670,585		693,653				6,003,225

		Special Medical Research Grant												(573,084)		(792,371)								(1,365,455)

		Investment and Other Income						350,920		310,856		273,483		305,326		469,347		762,888		(1,165,379)				956,521

		University Fund Contribution						306,858		199,354		202,437		(99,089)		(21,273)								281,429

		Return Pro-rata UF allocation								(283,000)														(283,000)

		Provostial Indemnification of Fee Framework								493,179														493,179

		IT Campus Cost Discount								145,008														145,008

		Indirect cost of research						74,799		25,387		69,863		1,001		(34,256)		(43,559)		17,950				36,386

		Student Aid (UTAPS)								(435,242)														(435,242)

		Shared Service Salary and Benefit Costs						136,283

		Legal 						(180,148)

		Benefits Expense												(460,462)		303,481		(934,779)						(1,091,760)

		Other Expense						371,230		185,115		(41,369)		300,896		(99,969)		378,480		(384,062)				339,091

		   Total Variance						(2,359,557)		(1,663,742)		(1,793,438)		733,233		360,718		5,956,000		2,837,403		3,719,116		10,149,290







University of Toronto Scarborough - Adjustment to Actuals

2013-14	Other Expense	Benefits Expense	Student Aid (UTAPS)	Indirect cost of research	Provostial Indemnification of Fee Framework	Return Pro-rata UF allocation	University Fund Contribution	Investment and Other Income	Special Medical Research Grant	Reversal of Undergraduate Discount	Quality 	&	 KPI Funding	Impact of 2006-07 Shadow Budget Restatement	Grant Revenue	Tuition Revenue	-2826832	-648463	-104921	358022	-283000	493179	-398441	291106	2012-13	Other Expense	Benefits Expense	Student Aid (UTAPS)	Indirect cost of research	Provostial Indemnification of Fee Framework	Return Pro-rata UF allocation	University Fund Contribution	Investment and Other Income	Special Medical Research Grant	Reversal of Undergraduate Discount	Quality 	&	 KPI Funding	Impact of 2006-07 Shadow Budget Restatement	Grant Revenue	Tuition Revenue	-1388652	-909200	273483	202437	69863	-41369	2011-12	Other Expense	Benefits Expense	Student Aid (UTAPS)	Indirect cost of research	Provostial Indemnification of Fee Framework	Return Pro-rata UF allocation	University Fund Contribution	Investment and Other Income	Special Medical Research Grant	Reversal of Undergraduate Discount	Quality 	&	 KPI Funding	Impact of 2006-07 Shadow Budget Restatement	Grant Revenue	Tuition Revenue	1441085	12196	-194636	-573084	305326	-99089	1001	-460462	300896	2010-11	Other Expense	Benefits Expense	Student Aid (UTAPS)	Indirect cost of research	Provostial Indemnification of Fee Framework	Return Pro-rata UF allocation	University Fund Contribution	Investment and Other Income	Special Medical Research Grant	Reversal of Undergraduate Discount	Quality 	&	 KPI Funding	Impact of 2006-07 Shadow Budget Restatement	Grant Revenue	Tuition Revenue	-2078597	-24631	2638987	-792371	469347	-21273	-34256	303481	-99969	2009-10	Other Expense	Benefits Expense	Student Aid (UTAPS)	Indirect cost of research	Provostial Indemnification of Fee Framework	Return Pro-rata UF allocation	University Fund Contribution	Investment and Other Income	Special Medical Research Grant	Reversal of Undergraduate Discount	Quality 	&	 KPI Funding	Impact of 2006-07 Shadow Budget Restatement	Grant Revenue	Tuition Revenue	3330999	-208614	2670585	762888	-43559	-934779	378480	2008-09	Other Expense	Benefits Expense	Student Aid (UTAPS)	Indirect cost of research	Provostial Indemnification of Fee Framework	Return Pro-rata UF allocation	University Fund Contribution	Investment and Other Income	Special Medical Research Grant	Reversal of Undergraduate Discount	Quality 	&	 KPI Funding	Impact of 2006-07 Shadow Budget Restatement	Grant Revenue	Tuition Revenue	2379062	1296179	693653	-1165379	17950	-384062	2007-08	Other Expense	Benefits Expense	Student Aid (UTAPS)	Indirect cost of research	Provostial Indemnification of Fee Framework	Return Pro-rata UF allocation	University Fund Contribution	Investment and Other Income	Special Medical Research Grant	Reversal of Undergraduate Discount	Quality 	&	 KPI Funding	Impact of 2006-07 Shadow Budget Restatement	Grant Revenue	Tuition Revenue	2883806	1328158	-492848	











Invest in Capital Infra

		UTSC Investment in Campus Infrastruture



		Project		NASM		Proposed Completion		Open Date		Approved Cost		Actual Cost

		Academic Resource Centre		5,999		2003		2003		$24M		$20M

		Foley Hall (Phase 4 Residence)		4,963		2003		2003		$16M		$16M

		Student Centre		2,439		2004		2004		$14M		$14M

		Social Sciences Building		2,350		2005		2005		$15.5M		$14M

		Arts & Administration Building		2,783		2005		2005		$20.4M		$20M

		Science Research Building		2,979		2008		2008		$37M		$36.5M

		Land Remediation		-		2012		2012		$43M		$31M

		Instructional Centre		7,853		2011		2011		$78M		$76M

		Toronto Pan Am Sports Centre		20,777		2014		2014		$248M		$205M

		Environmental Science & Chemistry Building		6,169		2015		2015		$65M		$63.5M

		East Arrival Court		-		2012		2012		$4.1M		$3.7M

		Parking Lot Expansion		-		2004		2004		$10.6M		$10.3M

		Portables (Phase 1 and 2)		-		2008-10		2008-10		$4M		$4M

		Science Wing Balconies		-		2007		2007		$3.8M		$3.4M

		Mechanical Upgrades		-		Various		Various		$12.2M		$11.6M

		Electrical Upgrades		-		Various		Various		$8.2M		$7.8M

		Total		56,312						$604M		$536.8M







Growth: Operational and Financial 
Context 

• System and regional factors  
• UTSC investments and preparation for growth 
• Stabilizing factors 
• Growth to date 
• Financial risk mitigation 

 





Improving Entering Averages 
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Student: Faculty Ratio 

2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15
UTSC 30.4 29.8 30.8 31.0 30.2
FAS 27.7 28.2 29.3 29.5 29.0
UTM 35.1 35.0 36.7 35.8 35.1
U of T 24.4 24.4 25.5 25.7 25.7
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University Fund 



Space and Growth 

UTSC A&S UTM UofT Total
Fall 2010 1.42 2.16 2.01 2.34
Fall 2011 1.39 2.06 1.83 2.28
Fall 2012 1.32 2.01 1.75 2.20
Fall 2013 1.25 2.02 1.71 2.13
Fall 2014 1.21 2.00 1.67 2.08
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Teaching Space per FTE Student 

Fall 2010 Fall 2011 Fall 2012 Fall 2013 Fall 2014

Data Source: ABR Divisional Statistics 



Space and Growth 

UTSC A&S UTM UofT Total
Fall 2010 52.98 97.37 57.70 96.07
Fall 2011 46.55 97.11 52.90 93.06
Fall 2012 45.53 98.77 53.18 94.00
Fall 2013 45.68 97.76 50.11 95.16
Fall 2014 42.74 95.64 48.16 92.53
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40.00
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80.00

100.00
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Research and Academic Office Space per Faculty FTE 

Fall 2010 Fall 2011 Fall 2012 Fall 2013 Fall 2014

Data Source: ABR Divisional Statistics 



Growth: Operational and Financial 
Context 

• System and regional factors  
• UTSC investments and preparation for growth 
• Stabilizing factors 
• Growth to date  
• Financial risk mitigation 

 



Growth Plan and Performance 

2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

Planned FTEs 9,727 9,920 9,958 10,582 11,163 11,822 12,173 12,610 12,964 13,199 13,271 13,302
Actual FTEs 9,957 9,998 10,087 10,521 11,047 11,443
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Data Source: Jan 15th 2015 Planning & Budget Enrolment Model 



Financial Impact of Growth 

2013-14* 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19
Original Budget Model $13,368,612 $18,540,719 $22,832,530 $32,241,192 $37,149,343 $39,267,833
2014 Updated Budget Model $13,368,612 $18,540,719 $20,573,630 $26,658,786 $43,987,781 $55,441,002
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Budget Growth 

2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2020-21
Net Expense Budget $93.159 $103.620 $107.975 $122.312 $134.879 $149.674 $164.375 $178.426 $192.570 $203.834 $213.142
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New Resource Allocations – By 
Portfolio 

 -

 1,000,000

 2,000,000

 3,000,000

 4,000,000

 5,000,000

 6,000,000

Academic Research Student Services Administration Campus Wide
2016-17 2,313,761 3,649,458 159,815 617,000
2015-16 966,592 1970749 18,586 551,000 1,030,000



New Resource Allocations – By 
Expense Type 

 -

 1,000,000

 2,000,000

 3,000,000

 4,000,000

 5,000,000

 6,000,000

 7,000,000

Academic positions Technical & Admin
positions

Non-salary support Infrastructure

2016-17 2,164,761 840,073 235,200 3,500,000
2015-16 415,693 1,033,234 53,000 3,035,000



Long-Term Debt 

 $-
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2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
Operating Fund* $65,291,243 $62,631,848 $59,236,341 $71,608,512 $68,438,551
Ancillary Fund** $17,734,816 $37,240,664 $35,893,066 $34,452,503 $32,912,553

Debt Balances - Current Planning Period 

*Includes estimate for Highland Hall 
**Includes estimate for Parking Structure 



Long-Term Debt 
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2016-2020 2021-2025 2026-2030 2031-2035 2036-2040
Operating Fund* $68,438,551 $49,565,706 $26,973,110 $9,264,786 $4,294,080
Ancillary Fund** $32,912,553 $23,522,867 $13,975,172 $9,185,479 $2,395,488

Long-Term Debt Balances 

*Includes estimate for Highland Hall 
**Includes estimate for Parking Structure 



Annual Debt Services as a Percentage 
of Total Expense Budget 
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UTSC Budget 2015-16 
Net Budget by Area of Expense 

 

 
 Academic 

Expense (56%), 
$92.3.M 

Administrative 
Expense (11%),  

$18.7M 

Facilities (15%), 
$24.9M 

Central Funds 
(17%), $28.5M 



UTSC Budget 2015-16 by Type of Expense 
In thousands 

Total Gross Expense Budget $196 m 



Budget Process 

UTSC 
Operating 
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Key Priorities for the ABR 

1. Support for Renewable Scholarships for 2016-17 
Academic year 

2. Funding that is on-going for AccessAbility Invigilation 
and Closed Captioning Support for the UTSC 

3. Secondary Plan Support 
4. Startup packages 
5. Canadian Foundation for Innovation – John Evans 

Leadership Award (CFI JELF) enhancement  
6. Canada Research Chair additions 

  



Key Priorities 

• Investment in new Faculty 
• Completion of Highland Hall Project 
• Investment in TA Budget 
• Investment in exam invigilation costs 
• Vivarium renovations 
• Research Program 
• Campus Investments (way finding, Leadership 

program Legacy fund and staff positions) 
 

 
 
 



Risk Mitigation 

• Financial Risk Mitigating Strategies 
Near term 
– Strategic Enrollment Management system 
– Deferral of expenses 
– Targeted support for start-up and faculty hires 
Longer term 
– Expanded revenue sources 
– Partnerships 
– Building an Exceptional Student Experience 

 



Questions 
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